Forn	n PTO	-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102905272 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 321.44585X00
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereo
 Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas HAMBURGER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) Eichenauer Heizelemente GmBH & Co. Georg-Todt-StraBe 1-3, D-76870 Kandel Germany
Nature of conveyance:	(2) BERU AG
	Morikestrabe 155, D-71636 Ludwigsburg, Germany
Execution Date: December 13, 2004.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	,
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached to the control of the control o	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	8. Deposit account number:
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	01-2135
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs a true copy of the original document.	
ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI, Reg#32,087	December 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing / Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	sheet, attachments, and document: 2 required cover sheet information to:
man documents to be recorded with	required estat internation to

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/22/2004 RFEKADUI 00000050 11014990--المعسور ..

12/22/2004 RFEKADU1 00000050 11014990

01 FC:8021

40.00 09

PATENT

REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and v	aluable consideration the suf	ifficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below chenauer Heizelemente GmbH & Co. & KG
nan	ned inventor, I hereby 1) Georg-Tod	y sell and assign to $\frac{2}{1}$ BE it $-$ Straße $1-3$, I	ERU AG D-76870 Kandel / Germany
its s	2) Mörikestr uccessors and assigns erica, in and to	raße 155, D=71636 or other legal representative	6 Ludwigsburg / Germany res all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
T	JBE AND METH	OD FOR BRACING F	FUNCTIONAL ELEMENTS IN THE SAME
tion	for United States L	etters Patent therefor, execut	(if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- uted by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the Eichenauer fielz-
ent	ire ownership of the s	said Letters Patent when grant	nted, to be held and enjoyed by saidelemente GmbH & Co. KG
tem by r and	n for which said Lett ne or us if this assigns And I hereby a proper in the prosec tinuation-in-part, sub	ters Patent may be granted, as ment and sale had not been m gree to sign and execute any f cution of the above-named ap ostitute, divisional, renewal, r	decessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed made; further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, pplication or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, he title thereto in said assignee;
Eid	And I do hereby chenauer Hei	y authorize and request the Cozelemente GmbH &	Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
BEI	RU AG		
1)	Date 13.Dec. Residence Same	2004 Inventor And as Post Office	(Full Name) dreas Hamburger (Signature) Address Citizenship German
	Post Office Address	Viewt Cobiibmoob	her-Str. 19, D-76726 Germersheim / Germa
2) E	Date	Inventor	
	Residence		Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
3) E	Date	Inventor	
	Residence		Citizenship
1	Post Office Address		
4)	Date	Inventor	
	Residence		Citizenship
	Post Office Address		
5)	Date	Inventor	
			Citizenship
Wi	tness(es)		
			4)
		0	5)
	1) - port	Krenger 3)	رد

RECORDED: 12/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 016117 FRAME: 0526